RESOLUTION NO. 105-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT
WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC FOR THEIR MUNIS PRODUCTS
IMPLEMENTATION

WHEREAS, The City Council approved a contract with Tyler Technologies, Inc. for the
implementation of a single Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) solution on July 14, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the proposed contract amendment will support implementation of a new financial
system along with a new utility billing system with a single payment processor across ¢city operations; and

WHEREAS, the contract amendment will remove unused conversions resulting in original

contract cost savings of $37,900 and will add additional services, software and hardware resulting in
additional one-time costs of $56,409 and annual fees of $52,680.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: The City Council authorizes the City Manager to sign a contract amendment with
Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Part 2: That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this 22™ day of June, 2023,

ATTEST:
/ - [~ v I =
Shatvna Atkinson, City Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor

APPROV

Stardc{ Eﬁmﬂ{ City Attorney



